Author: Riley Peterson and T.J Fabel.

Co-Sponsor: Kim Dawson

Resolution in support of the Faculty Staff Free Membership Proposal for the Kress Events Center

Whereas: The Student Body of UW-Green Bay contributes segregated fees towards the Construction, maintenance and usage of the Kress Events Center.

Whereas: The Chancellor and his respectful committees have arranged funds to permit Faculty and Staff free membership of the Kress Events Center based upon student endorsement.

Whereas: The proposal, presented by Kress Events Center officials, will not incur any additional segregated fees and will consist of time restrictions to ensure the displacement of the student body does not occur.

Whereas: The period of this proposal, resting upon the discretion of the student body and the Chancellor, can be terminated at any time.

Whereas: The UW-Green Bay Institution values health and fitness for all students and faculty to enhance one's educational experience.

Therefore: The UW-Green Bay Student Government Association hereby endorses the proposal presented in its current form, to permit faculty and staff free membership at the Kress Events Center.

Vice - President	Speaker of the Senate
President	



GREEN BAY

STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION

